
 

NOTE: If you cancel your IELTS test up to five weeks before the test date, you will receive a refund minus an administration fee of 10% of the test fee. No supporting 

documents/evidence is required in this case. If you cancel your IELTS test within five weeks before the test date up to fifth day after the test date because of the below 

mentioned reason, you will receive a refund minus an administration fee of 20% of the test fee and applicable tax.  No refunds will be allowed for IELTS within five weeks of 

the test date. Exemptions from this policy are: 

• Serious illness or medical incident (such as hospital admission or a major injury) 

• Bereavement - loss of a close family member 

• Hardship or trauma (such as being a victim of crime or involved in a traffic accident) 

• Military service. 

 Service 

Total (PKR) w.e.f. 1st Oct 2023 

Lhr, Mul, Sialkot, 
Fsd, Sargodha, 

Bahawalpur, 
Mandi, Gujranwala, 
Sahiwal & Jhelum 

ISB & Gujrat 
Peshawar, 

Abbottabad & 
Mirpur 

Karachi, 
Sukkur & 

Hyderabad 
Quetta 

IELTS Registration 

1 IELTS (P&P) Test registration fee 63,800 63,800 55,000 62,150 55,000 
2 IELTS (CD) Test registration fee 57,400 57,400 55,000 55,900 -- 
3 IELTS UKVI PB 55,000 55,000 55,000 55,000 -- 
4 IELTS UKVI CD 51,700 51,700 51,700 51,700 -- 
5 IELTS Life Skills Test 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000 -- 

Date Transfer Fee 

More than 5 weeks from test date 
 Free for all transfers 

Less than 5 weeks from test date 10% 

6 Date transfer fee- IELTS PB & CD 6,380 6,380 5,500 6,215 5,500 
7 Date transfer fee - UKVI PB 5,500 5,500 5,500 5,500 -- 
8 Date transfer fee - UKVI CD 5,170 5,170 5,170 5,170 -- 
9 Date transfer fee - Life Skills 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 -- 

Centre Change  Fee 

10 Centre change request - From Punjab to Sindh -- -- -- 1,130 -- 
11 Centre change request - From Punjab to Islamabad/Gujrat -- 1,160 -- -- -- 
12 Centre change request - From Punjab to KPK or Baluchistan -- -- 1,000 -- 1,000 

13 Centre change request - From Sindh to Punjab or Islamabad/Gujrat 2,810 2,810 -- -- -- 
14 Centre change request - From Sindh to KPK -- -- 1,000 -- -- 
15 Centre change request - From Islamabad/Gujrat to Punjab 1,160 -- -- -- -- 
16 Centre change request - From Islamabad/Gujrat to Baluchistan -- -- -- -- 1,000 
17 Centre change request - From Islamabad/Gujrat to Sindh -- -- -- 1,130 -- 
18 Centre change request - KPK to Sindh -- -- -- 8,280 -- 
19 Centre change request - KPK to Punjab or Islamabad/Gujrat 9,960 9,960 -- -- -- 
20 Centre change request - KPK to Baluchistan -- -- -- -- 1,000 
21 Centre change request - Baluchistan to Sindh -- -- -- 7,150 -- 

22 Centre change request - Baluchistan to Punjab or Islamabad/Gujrat 9,960 9,960 -- -- -- 

23 Centre change request - Baluchistan to KPK -- -- 1,000 -- -- 

TRF Request 

24 
Additional TRF (Pakistan Post/GPO, within or after a month from the date of release of 
result) 

580 580 500 565 500 

26 Additional TRF (FEDEX/DHL, within or after a month from the date of release of result) 5,500 5,500 4,741 5,357 4,741 

EOR Request 

28 EOR Fee (IELTS PB & CD) 33,000 33,000 33,000 33,000 33,000 

30 EOR Fee (UKVI PB &CD) 28,500 28,500 28,500 28,500 -- 

31 EOR Fee (Life Skills) (approx. 50% of fee) 20,800 20,800 20,800 20,800 -- 

32 Specimen Pack 1,131 1,131 975 1,102 975 

Refunds 

More than 5 weeks from test date deduct 10% fee 

33 IELTS (P&P) Refund amount (Other than result change due to EOR) 57,400 57,400 49,500 55,900 49,500 

34 IELTS (CD) Refund amount (Other than result change due to EOR) 51,660 51,660 49,500 50,298 0 

35 UKVI - PB Refund amount (Other than result change due to EOR) 49,500 49,500 49,500 49,500 -- 

36 UKVI - CD Refund amount (Other than result change due to EOR) 46,530 46,530 46,530 46,530 -- 

37 Life Skills Refund amount (Other than result change due to EOR) 36,000 36,000 36,000 36,000 -- 

Less than 5 weeks from test date deduct 20% fee 

38 IELTS (P&P) Refund amount (Other than result change due to EOR) 51,000 51,000 44,000 49,700 44,000 

39 IELTS (CD) Refund amount (Other than result change due to EOR) 45,920 45,920 44,000 44,700 0 

40 UKVI - PB Refund amount (Other than result change due to EOR) 44,000 44,000 44,000 44,000 0 

41 UKVI - CD Refund amount (Other than result change due to EOR) 41,360 41,360 41,360 41,360 0 

42 Life Skills Refund amount (Other than result change due to EOR) 32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000 0 

Appeal 

43 First Appeal/Second Appeal/Independent Review (Regular IELTS) 107,155 107,155 92,375 104,385 92,375 

44 First Appeal/Second Appeal/Independent Review (UKVI & Life Skills) 92,375 92,375 92,375 92,375 -- 


